Cllr Baker proposed that the requested 

grant of £250.00 be proposed to full council, seconded and RESOLVED 

7. To discuss and review budget administration in relation to council reserves and 

expenditure on Cemetery Lodge & the Chapel of Rest. Approximate expenditure of 

£13,300.00 (thirteen thousand three hundred pounds) Financed from reserves. Cllr 

Mitchell proposed that the matter be discussed by the Cemetery Committee with full costs 

and proposals to full council RESOLVED. 

8. Review of Community Grant Scheme to receive a discussion document for policy